You

. What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 3284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 1st - 4th November 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M® [B™®| con [ Lab | 1 [Remain| Leave | Male |Femate|18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ |ABC1|C2DE |London|ReSt Of Midlands /1y il Scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample|3284] 895 | 605 | 399 | 267 |1084]1015{ 184 | 1264 | 1353 | 1589 [ 1695 | 361 [1383] 782 | 759 |1872]1412] 394 | 1097 709 801 | 282

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the country is headed in the right or
wrong direction?
Right direction 22 53 5 3 38 | 43 9 8 8 39 25 18 7 15 23 38 21 22 15 25 22 20 18
Wrong direction 54 19 83 88 40 30 76 76 79 32 55 54 61 61 54 38 57 50 64 48 51 55 72
Don't know 24 28 12 9 22 27 15 17 14 28 20 28 31 23 23 23 22 27 21 27 27 25 10
Which of the following best reflects your view?
The Government are doing a good job, and | hope they 17|58 2 o 17|38 3 7| 5 3220 1w|7 122 17 3|17 17| 11 20 17 18 11
win the election and remain in office
The Government are doing a bad job, but they are 28|42 4 15 50|42 16 21| 19 30 | 28 27 |21 23 31 35|27 28| 17 31 32 26 23
probably better than any of the alternatives
The Government are doing a bad job, and | hope they 37| 1 8 75 15| 7 68 64| 64 14 | 39 36 | 46 44 35 22|41 33| 50 32 32 36 56
lose the election and are replaced by another party
None of these 9 3 3 7 15 8 5 5 6 8 7 10 9 9 10 7 8 10 11 9 8 8 7
Don't know 10 3 5 4 4 5 9 3 6 7 6 13 17 12 7 5 8 12 11 8 11 12 3
How well or badly do you think the Government are
doing at...
Managing the economy
Very well 6 16 1 2 8 13 1 0 2 11 7 4 3 4 5 11 6 5 5 7 6 5 4
Fairly well 37 69 13 26 53 62 18 33 25 52 41 33 26 28 44 49 37 37 27 42 36 38 28
TOTAL WELL 43 | 85 14 28 61 | 75 19 33 27 63 48 37 29 32 49 60 43 42 32 49 42 43 32
Fairly badly 24 9 30 39 22 15 32 33 32 18 23 26 23 28 23 20 24 25 29 20 25 25 31
Very badly 21 1 50 28 9 3 38 26 33 10 21 20 23 25 20 12 23 18 24 18 18 21 30
TOTAL BADLY 45 10 80 67 31 18 70 59 65 28 44 46 46 53 43 32 47 43 53 38 43 46 61
Don't know 13 5 7 5 8 7 10 8 8 10 8 17 25 15 8 7 11 15 15 13 15 11 7
Maintaining law and order
Very well 2 5 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 4
Fairly well 31 56 13 24 29 | 499 16 28 23 41 33 29 31 25 32 39 33 28 21 37 29 29 30
TOTAL WELL 33 | 61 15 25 29 | 52 17 29 24 44 35 31 33 28 33 42 35 30 23 39 31 31 34
Fairly badly 34 28 35 41 43 33 38 39 38 32 33 34 30 33 34 35 33 34 36 32 34 35 32
Very badly 24 6 45 31 22 10 38 28 31 18 25 23 18 27 27 18 24 23 30 21 22 25 28
TOTAL BADLY 58 | 34 80 72 65 | 43 76 67 69 50 58 57 48 60 61 53 57 57 66 53 56 60 60
Don't know 10 4 5 3 5 5 7 4 7 7 7 12 19 12 6 4 8 12 11 9 12 9 6
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Keeping Britain safe from terrorism
Very well 12 25 5 8 11 21 6 10 8 17 15 10 13 10 12 15 13 10 13 13 10 11 17
Fairly well 50 63 39 53 56 61 44 54 48 56 52 48 42 48 53 55 50 51 49 55 49 48 43
TOTAL WELL 62 | 8 44 61 67 | 82 50 64 56 73 67 58 556 58 65 70| 63 61 62 68 59 59 60
Fairly badly 15 6 23 21 13 9 21 17 20 11 13 16 15 14 15 15 15 15 14 13 15 17 14
Very badly 10 1 20 9 13 3 15 9 13 7 10 10 8 12 10 8 10 10 10 7 9 12 17
TOTAL BADLY 25 7 43 30 26 | 12 36 26 33 18 23 26 23 26 25 23| 25 25 24 20 24 29 31
Don't know 13 4 13 9 8 6 14 9 11 9 10 16 21 15 10 7 12 15 14 12 17 12 8
Running the NHS
Very well 2 6 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 3 3 2 2 1 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 2 3
Fairly well 25 | 55 6 11 34 | 48 10 15 14 39 28 22 15 20 26 37| 25 25 19 30 26 23 17
TOTAL WELL 27 | 61 7 12 35| 52 11 15 15 42 31 24 17 21 28 41| 27 27 21 32 29 25 20
Fairly badly 29 28 16 35 39 33 22 33 27 30 30 28 28 26 31 32 27 31 26 29 29 31 29
Very badly 36 7 74 50 20 9 62 47 53 21 34 38 39 42 35 23| 38 32 42 32 33 37 47
TOTAL BADLY 65| 35 90 85 59| 42 84 80 80 51 64 66 67 68 66 55| 65 63 68 61 62 68 76
Don't know 8 5 3 3 6 6 5 5 5 7 6 10 17 10 5 4 7 9 10 8 10 7 4
Running the benefits system
Very well 2 5 0 2 1 4 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Fairly well 19 44 5 9 23 38 7 8 11 29 20 17 13 14 18 31 20 18 15 22 20 18 12
TOTAL WELL 21 | 49 5 11 24 | 42 8 9 12 32 23 19 14 16 20 34 22 20 17 24 22 20 14
Fairly badly 28| 29 16 33 33| 32 22 27 26 30 29 26 27 25 29 32| 26 30 24 29 27 29 27
Very badly 39 11 73 49 32 15 63 53 54 27 38 40 36 46 40 26 40 37 45 34 37 40 53
TOTAL BADLY 67| 40 89 82 65| 47 85 80 80 57 67 66 63 71 69 58| 66 67 69 63 64 69 80
Don't know 12 11 5 7 10 11 7 11 8 12 10 15 22 13 10 9 12 13 15 13 14 11 6
Running the education system
Very well 2 5 1 2 0 3 1 1 1 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3
Fairly well 27 56 7 13 35 | 49 12 13 15 41 29 24 15 22 27 40 25 29 23 30 27 26 21
TOTAL WELL 29 | 61 8 15 35| 52 13 14 16 44 31 26 18 24 28 43| 27 31 26 32 29 28 24
Fairly badly 31 25 30 39 31 30 31 37 35 28 30 31 33 29 33 29 31 30 26 29 32 33 34
Very badly 27 5 56 41 17 8 47 40 41 16 27 28 29 32 29 18 29 25 31 27 23 27 36
TOTAL BADLY 58 | 30 8 80 48| 38 78 77 76 44 57 59 62 61 62 47 | 60 55 57 56 55 60 70
Don't know 13 9 6 6 18 10 10 9 8 13 11 15 20 15 10 10 12 15 17 12 15 12 8
Thinking about your finances, which of the
following best applies to you?
| am very comfortable financially 5 9 4 7 2 7 4 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 5 9 8 3 4 6 4 6 7
| am relatively comfortable financially 37 | 45 34 44 39| 45 35 47 41 40 40 35 32 34 38 46 | 43 29 38 39 37 34 42

I do not often have money for luxuries, but can normally
comfortably cover the essentials
| can only just afford my costs and often struggle to

35|35 32 35 31|35 3B 32 34 35 34 35 32 34 36 35| 32 38 30 36 35 35 32

15 9 22 11 23|10 19 12 14 15 13 17 11 19 16 9 12 19 18 14 15 17 14
make ends meet

| cannot afford my costs, and. ofte.n have to go Wlthgut 3 1 4 1 2 1 3 1 2 2 3 3 1 4 3 1 2 4 2 2 3 3 2
essentials like food and heating

Not sure 5 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 18 6 2 1 4 6 8 4 7 4 3
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26-27 14
Sept  Nov
Do you think Boris Johnson is doing a good job or a
bad job as Prime Minister?
Very good job 14 9 28 1 2 10 | 21 3 1 2 19 10 8 3 6 10 17 9 10 7 12 10 8 5
Fairly good job 19 31| 63 4 7 63 | 56 14 20 16 52 33 30 15 26 35 46| 30 33 20 35 35 33 24
TOTAL GOOD JOB 33 40 | 91 5 9 73|77 17 21 18 71 43 38 18 32 45 63| 39 43 27 47 45 41 29
Fairly bad job 15 16 4 17 28 15| 10 20 19 20 10 14 17 22 16 15 12| 16 16 16 14 16 17 18
Very bad job 41 31 1 71 61 5 6 55 54 55 10 33 29 40 36 30 19| 35 26 45 27 25 29 48
TOTAL BAD JOB 56 47 5) 88 89 20| 16 75 73 75 20 47 46 62 52 45 31| 51 42 61 41 41 46 66
Don’tknow 12 13 3 6 2 7 7 8 7 7 9 10 15 21 16 9 7 10 15 12 13 14 13 5
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn would do a good or
bad job were he to become Prime Minister?
Very good job 5 1 23 1 0 0 12 4 9 2 5 5 7 6 5 2 6 4 7 4 5 7 4
Fairly good job 16 0 54 18 2 1 32 18 26 5 17 15 28 19 13 8 17 15 27 14 14 14 19
TOTAL GOOD JOB 21 1 77 19 2 1 44 22 35 7 22 20 35 25 18 10| 23 19 34 18 19 21 23
Fairly bad job 14 6 9 36 6 7 19 26 20 9 16 13 20 16 14 9 15 13 13 15 13 15 16
Very bad job 50 | 91 2 33 87| 8 20 38 30 77 52 48 23 39 57 73| 49 50 35 55 52 47 48
TOTAL BAD JOB 64| 97 11 69 93| 94 39 64 50 86 68 61 43 55 71 82| 64 63 48 70 65 62 64
Don’t know 15 2 12 12 5 4 17 14 15 7 11 19 22 19 12 7 13 18 18 12 16 17 14
Do you think Jo Swinson would do a good or bad
job were she to become Prime Minister?
Very good job 2 1 2 14 1 1 3 11 5 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 3 2
Fairly good job 15 4 22 56 2 8 21 46 29 4 18 13 11 17 17 12 | 18 11 19 17 11 13 20
TOTAL GOOD JOB 17 5) 24 70 3 9 24 57 34 5 21 15 13 20 19 14| 21 13 23 19 13 16 22
Fairly bad job 151 20 21 7 8 17 16 7 17 15 17 12 19 13 13 16 | 15 14 18 14 14 13 18
Very bad job 32 | 58 17 0 77 | 52 21 6 13 56 36 28 18 23 41 45| 31 34 20 34 33 35 33
TOTAL BAD JOB 47 | 78 38 7 85 | 69 37 13 30 71 53 40 37 36 54 61| 46 48 38 48 47 48 51
Don’t know 36 | 18 40 22 13|21 39 31 35 24 25 45 50 43 26 24| 32 40 39 33 40 37 27
How much, if at all, do you trust each of the
following on the issue of Brexit?
Boris Johnson
Trust a lot 11 | 35 1 0 10 | 26 3 3 3 23 11 11 6 8 12 19| 11 12 8 13 14 10 5
Trust a fair amount 26 | 53 3 7 54 | 47 12 11 11 45 28 24 14 19 30 40| 25 28 17 30 27 27 21
TOTAL TRUST 37 | 88 4 7 64 | 73 15 14 14 68 39 35 20 27 42 59 | 36 40 25 43 41 37 26
Do not trust very much 16 9 117 19 26| 15 13 22 16 13 15 16 20 15 17 13 | 15 16 15 17 15 15 15
Do not trust at all 39 2 79 74 8 10 65 62 66 15 40 38 46 45 37 26| 43 34 50 34 34 39 57
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 55| 11 90 93 34| 25 78 84 82 28 55 54 66 60 54 39| 58 50 65 51 49 54 72
Don't know 8 1 5 0 2 2 6 1 4 4 5 10 14 12 4 2 6 10 10 7 9 9 3
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jeremy Corbyn
Trust a lot 4 0 19 1 0 0 9 2 7 1 4 4 7 4 5 1 4 3 5 3 3 5 2
Trust a fair amount 14 1 48 16 2 1 30 16 24 5 15 14 26 17 11 8 15 14 24 12 13 12 18
TOTAL TRUST 18 1 67 17 2 1 39 18 31 6 19 18 33 21 16 9 19 17 29 15 16 17 20
Do not trust very much 21| 10 20 44 10 | 11 27 37 28 13 23 19 271 22 21 16 23 18 22 20 19 22 27
Do not trust at all 52 88 5 36 87 85 24 40 33 77 52 51 26 44 58 72 50 54 36 57 55 51 46
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 731 98 25 80 97| 9% 51 77 61 90 75 70 53 66 79 88| 73 72 58 77 74 73 73
Don't know 9 0 8 2 1 2 9 4 8 4 6 12 14 14 5 3 7 11 13 7 10 10 6
Jo Swinson
Trust a lot 6 1 8 30 0 3 9 26 14 1 9 4 2 7 8 5 8 4 10 6 5 5 9
Trust a fair amount 16 6 22 47 2 9 21 38 29 4 18 14 20 17 15 12| 19 11 19 18 12 13 18
TOTAL TRUST 22 7 30 77 2 12 30 64 43 5 27 18 22 24 23 17 | 27 15 29 24 17 18 27
Do not trust very much 16 15 22 11 12 14 17 14 17 13 17 15 20 17 13 16 17 15 18 15 15 16 20
Do not trust at all 38| 65 21 2 80 | 60 27 9 18 64 41 36 23 30 47 52| 36 41 26 39 41 41 36
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 54 | 80 43 13 92 | 74 44 23 35 7 58 51 43 47 60 68 | 53 56 44 54 56 57 56
Don't know 24 13 27 11 6 14 26 12 22 18 16 32 33 31 17 14 21 28 27 22 27 25 17
Nigel Farage
Trust a lot 9 14 1 1 51 18 5 3 2 20 11 8 6 6 13 13 8 12 7 10 10 10 8
Trust a fair amount 16 32 3 3 34 27 7 6 3 29 18 13 9 11 19 24 15 16 12 18 18 14 8
TOTAL TRUST 25 46 4 4 85 45 12 9 5 49 29 21 15 17 32 37 23 28 19 28 28 24 16
Do not trust very much 15 | 25 7 9 9 21 8 13 9 19 16 14 18 12 12 19| 14 15 9 15 15 15 17
Do not trust at all 50 24 82 87 3 29 72 75 81 24 48 52 52 56 49 39 54 45 59 49 44 49 62
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 65| 499 89 96 12| 50 80 88 90 43 64 66 70 68 61 58| 68 60 68 64 59 64 79
Don't know 10 4 8 1 3 5 9 2 5 8 7 13 15 14 6 5 8 13 13 9 12 12 5
If the Conservatives win the general election and
form the next government, do you think...
Taxes paid by people like you will go up, down or
stay about the same?
Go up 28 9 49 35 23| 13 43 30 36 20 24 31 25 31 29 23| 26 30 27 24 27 30 37
Go down 8 10 7 11 6 9 7 12 8 8 10 5 9 7 8 7 8 7 10 8 7 6 7
Stay about the same 50 76 34 47 61 71 38 48 45 61 55 45 41 43 54 63 53 46 45 55 50 48 46
Don't know 15 5 10 8 10 7 12 10 11 10 10 18 26 19 9 7 13 17 18 12 17 15 11
The quality of education in schools will go up, down
or stay about the same?
Go up 11 | 30 2 2 11 | 22 3 3 5 19 12 10 7 7 100 20| 11 11 9 13 11 9 9
Go down 29 4 64 47 11 7 51 49 47 13 30 27 36 32 29 18| 32 24 33 26 25 31 38
Stay about the same 45 | 59 25 43 67 | 62 34 40 38 56 46 45 31 42 51 53| 44 47 40 48 48 44 42
Don't know 15 7 9 8 12 10 12 7 10 12 11 19 26 18 10 9 13 18 18 13 16 17 11
NHS services will get better, worse or stay about the
same?
Better 15 40 1 1 25 33 4 3 6 27 16 14 8 8 16 30 14 17 8 19 16 15 10
Worse 42 7 82 69 20| 13 70 65 65 21 41 42 51 47 41 28 | 44 38 49 37 38 43 54
Stay about the same 31| 47 11 25 48 | 47 16 28 22 41 34 28 18 29 34 38| 31 31 27 34 32 29 27
Don't know 12 6 6 5 7 7 10 5 8 10 8 16 23 16 8 5 11 14 16 10 14 13 9
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The level of crime will go up, down or stay about the
same?
Go up 27 9 57 37 18 | 11 45 39 39 18 29 26 27 30 28 23| 28 26 34 24 23 30 31
Go down 13 28 3 8 22 24 5 7 7 20 16 10 14 9 13 19 13 12 10 15 13 11 13
Stay about the same 45 | 57 31 47 50 | 56 37 46 43 51 45 45 34 43 50 49| 46 44 38 48 46 43 45
Don't know 15 6 9 8 10 9 13 8 11 12 10 20 25 19 9 9 13 18 18 13 18 16 12
The gap between rich and poor in Britain will get
wider, narrower, or stay about the same?
Wider 51 19 88 78 39 25 78 74 72 34 54 49 55 53 54 43 53 49 57 48 47 52 65
Narrower 4 9 1 2 4 6 2 2 2 6 4 4 6 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3
Stay about the same 31| 64 6 15 50| 59 10 19 17 49 32 30 16 26 35 43| 31 31 23 37 33 29 22
Don't know 14 8 5 5 7 10 10 5 8 12 9 17 23 17 8 8 11 16 16 11 16 15 11
Unemployment will go up, down or stay about the
same?
Go up 28 7 55 45 11 | 11 45 39 44 16 28 28 31 28 31 24| 29 27 31 24 23 31 45
Go down 15 35 4 5 22 28 5 7 7 23 18 11 13 12 13 22 15 14 12 19 15 12 8
Stay about the same 41 51 28 39 56 52 34 43 36 50 42 40 25 39 46 45 41 40 36 44 42 39 34
Don't know 17 7 13 11 10 9 16 12 13 12 12 21 31 21 11 10 15 19 21 13 20 18 13
It will be easier or harder for people to be able to
afford a home, or will it stay about the same?
Easier 6 14 1 1 12 11 2 2 3 9 7 4 5 5 4 9 6 5 6 6 5 5 4
Harder 42 | 14 76 61 25| 19 63 58 59 25 43 41 54 44 42 34 | 43 40 46 39 38 43 57
Stay about the same 37| 64 13 30 54|60 22 31 27 53 39 35 15 33 43 49| 38 37 29 42 40 36 28
Don't know 15 8 9 8 10 10 13 8 11 12 11 19 27 19 10 9 13 18 20 13 17 16 12
If Labour win the general election and form the next
government, do you think...
Taxes paid by people like you will go up, down or
stay about the same?
Go up 48 75 20 50 64 | 74 31 47 42 63 53 43 26 39 57 65 50 45 40 53 45 47 51
Go down 8 3 17 11 5 2 12 9 10 5 8 8 11 10 6 3 7 8 13 7 6 8 7
Stay about the same 291 14 52 33 20| 15 44 36 37 20 28 29 38 30 27 22|29 28 27 27 30 30 31
Don't know 16 7 10 6 11 9 13 7 11 13 11 20 25 20 9 9 13 20 19 13 19 16 11
The quality of education in schools will go up, down
or stay about the same?
Go up 21 3 66 30 4 4 45 24 38 7 24 19 32 26 18 11 25 17 31 20 17 22 24
Go down 28 | 53 3 16 51 | 52 10 16 15 46 29 27 16 20 33 43| 27 29 20 31 29 27 25
Stay about the same 33| 34 23 43 32|33 31 45 34 32 35 32 27 33 35 35| 32 34 29 33 34 34 36
Don't know 17 9 8 11 13 11 13 15 13 15 13 22 25 21 13 12 15 20 20 16 20 17 15
NHS services will get better, worse or stay about the
same?
Better 29 6 81 46 6 6 57 42 50 11 32 26 42 34 27 17| 33 25 39 27 24 31 33
Worse 27 | 48 3 16 52 | 49 10 15 14 43 26 28 15 20 31 41| 25 30 18 29 26 29 28
Stay about the same 28139 10 30 34|35 22 32 25 34 31 26 19 27 31 33| 29 28 24 30 31 26 26
Don't know 15 7 6 8 8 9 11 12 11 12 11 19 24 19 11 9 13 17 19 13 18 14 13
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The level of crime will go up, down or stay about the
same?
Go up 31| 55 6 18 60 | 54 14 19 18 48 34 27 16 23 36 45| 29 33 25 34 30 30 29
Go down 11 5 32 12 4 4 21 10 16 6 13 10 15 14 10 6 12 10 16 10 10 12 9
Stay about the same 40 | 32 48 57 25| 32 48 59 50 31 39 40 38 41 40 37| 42 36 36 40 39 39 46
Don't know 18 9 14 13 10| 10 18 12 16 14 14 23 3T 22 13 11| 17 21 22 16 21 19 17
The gap between rich and poor in Britain will get
wider, narrower, or stay about the same?
Wider 23 39 5 12 42 37 12 13 14 35 23 24 10 18 28 34 21 26 16 24 22 26 27
Narrower 29 13 71 43 10 13 51 39 46 16 33 26 41 33 27 20 34 24 44 28 24 28 29
Stay about the same 30| 37 16 36 35|39 24 36 28 34 32 28 22 27 33 35| 30 30 20 33 32 30 29
Don't know 17 11 8 8 12 12 14 11 13 15 12 22 27 21 12 11 15 20 20 15 22 16 15
Unemployment will go up, down or stay about the
same?
Go up 36 | 65 7 31 62| 65 17 27 25 54 42 31 14 28 45 54| 35 37 27 40 35 37 37
Go down 14 5 38 15 4 4 26 12 21 6 15 12 27 16 10 8 15 12 22 12 13 13 14
Stay about the same 31 23 40 40 25 21 39 45 36 27 29 33 27 33 32 27 32 29 27 32 30 31 33
Don't know 19 8 15 14 8 10 18 16 17 14 14 24 33 23 13 12 18 21 24 17 22 19 15
It will be easier or harder for people to be able to
afford a home, or will it stay about the same?
Easier 15 3 46 18 4 3 27 19 24 5 15 14 30 16 12 6 18 10 25 13 11 16 12
Harder 31| 52 6 21 54|51 15 19 20 46 35 28 16 24 35 49| 29 34 19 33 31 33 36
Stay about the same 35| 36 35 50 33|34 40 48 40 34 36 35 25 36 40 34| 37 33 33 36 36 33 38
Don't know 19 10 13 11 9 12 18 14 16 15 14 23 30 23 14 11 17 22 23 18 21 18 15
If the election results in a hung Parliament, with no
one party having enough MPs to form a government
by themselves, would you rather see a
government...
Led by the Conservative Party 44 | 98 1 17 81| 8 15 27 23 74 a7 42 22 32 52 70| 44 46 31 52 a7 42 32
Led by the Labour Party 32 0 92 54 2 3 65 46 56 10 34 30 52 38 28 16 36 27 46 27 27 34 41
Not sure 23 2 7 29 17 9 20 26 21 16 19 27 26 30 19 14 20 27 23 21 25 24 27
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine Labour were the largest party at the general
election, but did not win enough seats to govern
alone.
Would you support or oppose Labour forming a
coalition with, or doing a deal with, the following
parties in order to form a government?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote Labour
in an election tomorrow; n=609]
Conservatives
Support a deal or coalition 5 0 5 0 0 26 3 0 4 8 4 6 9 5 4 1 5 5 7 6 5 4 3
Oppose a deal or coalition 83 0 83 0 0 74 86 84 88 76 87 80 76 82 88 90| 84 82 84 86 79 82 95
Don't know 12 0 12 0 0 0 10 16 8 16 9 14 15 13 8 9 11 13 9 8 16 15 3
Liberal Democrats
Support a deal or coalition 53 0 53 0 0 53 52 80 60 35 58 49 47 57 52 50 | 58 46 58 59 50 49 50
Oppose a deal or coalition 27 0 27 0 0 47 28 O 25 39 23 30 24 26 30 28| 24 32 22 24 29 27 45
Don't know 20 0 20 0 0 0 20 20 15 26 19 21 30 17 18 21| 19 22 21 17 20 24 5
Green Party
Support a deal or coalition 75 0 75 0 0 46 77 77 81 61 78 72 78 76 74 67 | 80 66 77 79 69 74 76
Oppose a deal or coalition 11 0 11 0 0 45 10 7 8 24 10 12 8 11 12 17 8 16 9 10 14 11 13
Don't know 14 0 14 0 0 9 13 16 11 15 12 16 14 13 15 16 | 12 18 14 10 17 16 11
Brexit Party
Support a deal or coalition 5 0 5 0 0 12 4 0 2 17 6 5 6 5 4 8 6 4 5 3 8 6 3
Oppose a deal or coalition 80 0 80 0 0 88 83 84 90 60 82 78 68 82 8 75| 81 79 80 86 74 78 94
Don't know 15 0 15 0 0 0 12 16 9 22 13 17 26 13 8 17 | 13 17 15 11 18 17 3
Scottish National Party
Support a deal or coalition 56 0 56 0 0 60 58 37 64 42 64 48 51 57 63 46 62 47 59 63 52 50 65
Oppose a deal or coalition 22 0 22 0 0 33 20 33 19 30 21 23 26 20 17 32 20 25 17 23 21 23 33
Don't know 22 0 22 0 0 7 21 30 17 28 15 29 23 22 20 22| 18 28 23 15 27 26 3
Plaid Cymru
Support a deal or coalition 47 0 47 0 0 61 51 47 54 44 53 41 25 49 60 49| 52 39 43 55 50 40 57
Oppose a deal or coalition 22 0 22 0 0 23 20 38 20 30 23 22 31 21 17 25 20 26 19 25 21 23 29
Don't know 30 0 30 0 0 16 29 15 26 25 24 37 44 30 22 26| 27 35 38 20 29 36 14
Democratic Unionist Party
Support a deal or coalition 7 0 7 0 0 12 6 0 6 6 9 6 12 6 7 8 8 6 3 10 7 9 6
Oppose a deal or coalition 67 0 67 0 0 72 69 79 71 72 71 63 57 66 75 71| 70 62 72 73 61 61 82
Don't know 26 0 26 0 0 16 25 21 23 21 20 31 31 28 18 21| 22 32 25 18 32 30 11
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Imagine the Conservatives were the largest party at
the general election, but did not win enough seats
to govern alone.
Would you support or oppose the Conservatives
forming a coalition with, or doing a deal with, the
following parties in order to form a government?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote
Conservative in an election tomorrow; n=931]
Labour
Support a deal or coalition 3 3 0 0 0 2 9 9 6 2 3 2 16 5 1 1 3 3 9 2 1 2 2
Oppose a deal or coalition 91 | 91 0 0 0 93 80 87 83 94 92 90 72 8 94 96| 91 90 78 92 93 92 94
Don't know 6 6 0 0 0 5 11 4 11 4 5 8 12 11 5 3 6 7 13 6 6 6 4
Liberal Democrats
Support a deal or coalition 20 | 20 0 0 0 20 19 39 49 12 23 17 24 32 12 15 23 16 31 20 15 20 26
Oppose a deal or coalition 68 | 68 0 0 0 69 66 54 34 78 69 66 61 53 77 75| 65 72 50 69 71 68 74
Don't know 12 | 12 0 0 0 11 15 7 17 10 8 16 16 15 11 9 12 11 19 11 14 12 0
Green Party
Support a deal or coalition 23| 23 0 0 0 22 28 34 38 19 22 24 29 28 20 20| 23 22 29 23 20 25 15
Oppose a deal or coalition 61 | 61 0 0 0 62 57 47 41 67 66 55 56 52 65 65| 60 62 49 61 64 58 81
Don't know 17 | 17 0 0 0 15 15 19 21 14 12 21 15 20 16 15| 17 16 22 16 17 17 3
Brexit Party
Support a deal or coalition 69 | 69 0 0 0 71 59 48 38 78 73 64 56 61 76 72| 65 74 61 69 70 68 76
Oppose a deal or coalition 20 | 20 0 0 0 20 21 29 45 13 20 20 19 26 14 19| 23 16 28 19 19 20 17
Don't know 11 | 11 0 0 0 10 20 23 17 9 7 16 25 13 10 9 12 10 11 12 11 12 7
Scottish National Party
Support a deal or coalition 5 5 0 0 0 5 10 4 14 3 7 4 2 8 3 5 5 6 11 4 5 6 3
Oppose a deal or coalition 82 | 82 0 0 0 85 71 81 71 87 84 81 78 74 8 88| 82 83 68 84 85 79 97
Don't know 12 | 12 0 0 0 10 18 16 15 10 9 15 21 18 11 7 13 11 21 11 10 15 0
Plaid Cymru
Support a deal or coalition 14 | 14 0 0 0 13 19 15 24 11 17 11 4 17 13 12 | 13 14 16 13 12 18 6
Oppose a deal or coalition 66 | 66 0 0 0 68 59 56 54 71 68 65 58 58 67 73| 66 67 57 67 73 59 87
Don't know 20 | 20 0 0 0 18 22 28 22 18 15 25 37 25 20 14| 21 19 27 21 15 23 8
Democratic Unionist Party
Support a deal or coalition 30 | 30 0 0 0 32 18 36 31 30 42 18 35 30 27 31| 32 26 33 30 24 31 39
Oppose a deal or coalition 50 | 50 0 0 0 49 62 47 48 51 44 56 33 46 54 51| 47 53 42 49 57 47 49
Don't know 20 | 20 0 0 0 19 20 18 20 19 14 27 32 23 19 18| 20 21 26 20 19 22 11
Which of the following best reflects your view?
Coalition government is normally better than single-
party government, as it is more inclusive and makes 19 8 23 48 11 | 10 23 50 30 11 21 17 16 21 19 17 22 15 22 19 16 17 26
parties compromise and work together
Single party government is normally better than
coalition, as it provides a strong government that can 531 82 49 34 70| 76 49 27 45 70 57 50 43 47 59 65| 54 53 45 58 53 56 43
get things done without having to do deals with other
Neither 10 4 12 11 10 6 11 13 11 9 10 11 9 11 12 9 10 11 11 11 9 9 14
Don't know 17 6 17 7 9 7 17 10 14 11 12 22 32 22 11 9 14 21 22 12 21 18 17
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